UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2211146078 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk
Date: 04/21/2022 01:36 PM Pg: 1 of 4
Return To:
LIEN SOLUTIONS
PO BOX 29071
GLENDALE, CA 91209-9071
Phone #: 800-833-5778
Email: iLienREDSupporti@wollerskluwer.com

Prepared By:

WINTRUST MORTGAGE (WINTRUST)
MELISSA KENNY

9700 W. Higgins Road

Rosemont, IL60015

SAT!SFACT!ON OF MORTGAGE

MERS SIS # 888-679-£377 MIN: 100031218000398940
i| 9

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNE"‘ THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE
REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOQE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Know aif men by these presents, that Mortgage Electroric Registration Systems, Inc., as mortgagee, as nominee for
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTC N BANK AND TRUST CO., N.A., its successors and assigns |
P.Q. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI, 48501-2026 , does hereby cerliy that a certain Martgage , bearing the date 14/26/2018 ,
made by SHANETTE LENISE CAYWOOD, UNMARRIED WOMAN. to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.,
as mortgagee, as nominee for WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVIGION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO., N.A.,
its successors and assigns on real property located Cook County+ v State of lllinocis, with the address of 5342 W
MONROE ST, CHICAGO, IL, 60644 and further described as:

Parcel 1D Number: 16-16-101-043-000, and racorded in the office of Cook County, as Instrument No: 1833204011 |, on
11/28/2018, is fully paid, satistied, or otherwise discharged.

Description/Additional information; See attached "EXHIBIT A."
Loan Amount: $181,725.00

Dated this 04/15/2022

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as mortgagee, as nominee for WINTRUST MCPTGAGE A
DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO., N.A., its successors and assigns

N e Lpabe—

Byl Jonica Clark
ts. Assistant Vice President

Fage # 1 BE00Y363 RPY Ref# 3303175 30657 IL550 Cook County
VMPA040-IL, WOLTERS KLUWER FINANCIAL SERVICES © 2016



2211146078 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COOK COUNTY

On April 15, 2022 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said slate, perscnally appeared Jonica Clark,
Assistant Vice President of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, inc., as mortgagee, as nominee for
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO., N.A,, its successors and assigns
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidance to be the individual whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in hisiher capacity, and that
by hisfher signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed
the instrument.

lotary Public i SA M. KENNY

Commission Expires: 12/30/2024

OFFICIAL SEAL

3 MELISSAM. KENNY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
3 MyQommission Expires 120!2024

Page 7 ? 86009363 RPY Refit 3303176 30657 11.550 Coak County
VMP4040-1L, WOLTERS KLUWER FINANCIAL SERVICES @ 2016



2211146078 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

THE EAST 10'FECT OF LOT 11 ANDTHE WEST 20 FEET OF LOT 12 INTHE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 99 INTHE
SCHOOL TRUSTEZ'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH PART OF SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13,
EAST OF THE TH/((D PRINCIPAL MERITHAN, IN COOK COUNTY, {ILLINOIS

APN #: ‘!64?«18104’»(“' 0



2211146078 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

THE EAST 4 #FSET OF LOT 11 AND THE WEST 20 FEET OF LOT 12 INTHE SUBDNISION GF LOT 88 INTHE
SCHOUL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH PART OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 3% NORTH, RANGE 13,
EAST OF THE™ ¥R PRINCIPAL MERIDIAR, (N COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS

APN ¥ 15-4?4 04782080



